Data Systems(ACR- BI-RADS).The generated data were collected 
using data capture sheet and process using SPSS version 21. Data 
were analyzed using descriptive statistics (tables, frequency, 
percentages, mean and standard deviation).

Results
A total of three hundred and twelve (312) adult women were 

screened. The mean and Standard deviation of the age of the 
study population was 44.55±24.05 years with age range of 26-
75 years. Most of the women were within the age group of 41-
45 years, 23.72% (n=74), followed by age group 51-56 years,